IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DEK 11.0056X Issue No: 1 Certificate history:
Issue No. 1 (2017-04-26)
Issue No. 0 (2011-07-26)Status: Current

Annex 1 to EU-Type Examination Certificate KEMA 03ATEX2391 X, issue 4
 Page 2 of 4
Type designation (continued)
Designation Explanation Value Explanation
VI … Options
C1
C2
FKM
J1
J2
SV1
SV2
MT
B
B
IE
IE
LB
LB
PP
SS
PT
STR
STW
Long Dwell Cam
Double Cam
FKM Seals
One additional conduit entry
Two additional conduit entries
One Ex d certified solenoid valve (must be used with J1 option)**
Two Ex d certified solenoid valves (must be used with J2 option)**
Metric conduit entries
Any output except 91: KEMA 03ATEX2391 X, II 2 G Ex db IIC T6 Gb
Output Type 91: KEMA 03ATEX 2391 X, II 2 G Ex db ib IIC T4 Gb
Any output except 91: IECEx DEK 11.0056X, Ex db IIC T6 Gb
Output Type 91: IECEx DEK 11.0056X, Ex db ib IIC T4 Gb
Output Type 91 together with B suffix: Battery not included
Output Type 91 together with IE suffix: Battery not included
Ex d certified blanking elements for J1 or J2 entries option
Stainless steel Ex d certified blanking elements for J1 or J2 entries
option
Paper Tag (end user specified information)
Stainless Steel Tag riveted (end user specified information)
Stainless Steel Tag wired (end user specified information)
*Note: 2 Switches provided when used with switch types B, C, I, R, V or W
 4 Switches provided when used with switch type S
**Note: When option is selected, Mark Position Indicating Switch is rated for Group IIB atmospheres
Annex 1 to IECEx Report NL/DEK/ExTR11.0061/01
Annex 1 to Certificate of Conformity IECEx DEK 11.0056X, issue 1
Annex 1 to EU-Type Examination Certificate KEMA 03ATEX2391 X, issue 4
 Page 3 of 4
Type designation (continued)
3  2  V  D  0 - J1 IE …
I  II  III  IV  V  VI …
Designation Explanation Value Explanation
I Construction 3 Mark 3, Multi-Turn
II Output Type
2
3
31
32
35
310
320
4
5
51
52
2 Switches
1 kΩ Potentiometer 1/2%. Available with switches.*
1 kΩ Potentiometer 1/4%. Available with switches.*
2 kΩ Potentiometer. Available with switches.*
5 kΩ Potentiometer. Available with switches.*
10 kΩ Potentiometer. Available with switches.*
20 kΩ Potentiometer. Available with switches.*
4 Switches
Transmitter 1 kΩ Potentiometer 1/2%. 4 to 20 mA. Available with
switches.*
Transmitter 1 kΩ Potentiometer 1/4%. Available with switches.*
Transmitter 2 kΩ Potentiometer. Available with switches.*
III
Switch Type &
Rating
A
G
M
O
T
V
W
SPDT, rated 15 A, 125/250/480 Vac; ½ A, 125 Vdc; ¼ A, 250 Vdc
SPDT, rated 1 A, 125 Vac
SPDT, rated 10 A, 125 Vac/Vdc
No switches
SPDT, rated 5 A, 125/250/480 Vac
SPDT, rated 10 A, 125/250 Vac; ½ A, 125 Vdc; ¼ A, 250 Vdc
SPDT, rated 0.1 A, 125 Vac
IV
Driving
Method
Custom Single alpha numeric character – not critical to protection
V Enclosure Custom
Up to two numeric characters designation aluminum, stainless steel
and/or color
VI … Options
FKM
J1
J2
MT
B
IE
PP
PT
SS
STR
STW
FKM Seals
One additional conduit entry
Two additional conduit entries
Metric conduit entries
KEMA 03ATEX2391 X, II 2 G Ex db IIC T6 Gb
IECEx DEK 11.0056X, Ex db IIC T6 Gb